Rec., Mar. 19, 1934

House Bill No. 206

(By Mr. Peters)
Passed Murch 16 ih 1934

In Effect goday from Passage

Delle good Takes effect. Originated in the

Thairman House Committee.

## **ENROLLED BILL**

(H. B. No. 206)

[Passed March 15, 1934; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article three, chapter forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the appointment of special commissioners of account, and to the completion of matters in the hands of regular commissioners of account when they shall have resigned or been removed.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article three, chapter forty-four of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted so as to read as follows:

Section 3. When, from any cause, none of the commissioners 2 of account can act as to any matter or matters which may be 3 passed on under the provisions of this chapter, such court or 4 clerk, as is mentioned in section one of this article, may appoint 5 some other person to act as to such matter or matters, and such

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Chairman House Committee.

The Senate Committee.

6 person shall have the powers and compensation and perform

7 the duties of a commissioner of accounts. And when any com-

8 missioner of accounts resigns, or is removed, the county court

9 may provide for the completion of the matters previously re-

10 ferred to such commissioner.

sel 6. Hyr. Senate Committee.	Enrolled H. B. No. 206] 3  Speaker of the House of Delegates.
Ohairman Senat	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
and	President of the Senate.
	Clerk of the Senate.
rman House Committee	The within is
mee , of	this
Sepretary of	State Governor

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia MAR 23 1934 Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State